

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.29981 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	18.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Syed Khader Mastan, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel for Waqf Board (Respondent Nos.2 & 3) and Sri S.M. Subhani, learned Counsel appearing online for the Respondent No.4. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel for Waqf Board, has filed this Application for extension of time granted earlier for the purpose of complying with para 3 of the Order dated 31.10.2025 (wrongly mentioned as 12.11.2025 in prayer of I.A.No.2 of 2025). 2. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed. Two weeks' time is granted to comply with para 3 of the Order dated 31.10.2025. _____ GRKP, J	(Contd..)

		<u>W.P.No.29981 of 2025</u> Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel for Waqf Board, has submitted a copy of the Report of the Respondent No.4 sent to the Chief Executive Officer (Respondent No.2) dated 17.11.2025. 2. Having considered the contents of the Report dated 17.11.2025, let Counter Affidavit be filed within one week. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 3. List on 05.12.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--